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SDMHA MISSION STATEMENT:

To provide leadership, advocacy, education and professionalism to our residential rental industry members
comprised of owners, management and suppliers throughout South Dakota.

Photos, Videos and 3D
Matterport Tours to make
your properties stand out!

(/MyRentersGuide.com s

MyRentersGuide.com and Michels Digital Solutions

Affordable Packages | Real Time Communication | Effective Advertising

with Trackable Results NEW WEBSITE
NOW LIVE!

Retargeting YOUR prospects back to YOU!

NO LONG-TERM CONTRACTS.
MOBILE FRIENDLY.
VERIFIABLE RESULTS.

CONTACT YOUR MARKETING TEAM TODAY!
(605)221-1030
sales@myrentersguide.com
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ALETTER TO YOU

| July is an exciting month here at SDMHA. The Sioux Falls Golf Classic is July 17th at the

come to network and socialize. We have also revamped the vacancy survey and will be
| sending that out in the Sioux Falls region this month. We are excited for the change and
really hope it gives you a better look at the apartment industry in your area.

Looking Ahead we have the Black Hills Golf Classic on September 12th at the Elks Golf
B #%| Course. It was a great event for us last year in the Black Hills region and we are looking
forward to it again this year. Also, the Black Hills vacancy survey will be sent out in September as well.

For the first time we will be holding a CAPS class October 14 — 18 in Sioux Falls. Please be sure to get register
for this as soon as possible. We do need 10 participants to be able to have the class.

We've been working hard these last few months to come up with better ways to communicate with our members.
We started a recap video that will be at the month meetings as well as on our Facebook page. We also sent
out a survey to get more information on how you want to be communicated with. If you have any suggestions
please reach out as we want all our members to feel like they are getting value for their membership.

Finally, be sure to check out our website for all the other exciting events we have going on and be sure to click
the link to save them to your calendar. | can’t wait to see you at these events and don't hesitate to ask how to

get involved!

JODY BJORNEBO

Chairman, South Dakota Multi-Housing Association

The Coverage You Want.

The Commitment You Need.
Business | Home | Health | Life

& ASSOCIATES INC. Sioux Falls, SD 57105
AT YOUR SERVICE. AT YOUR SIDE. 605-334-0004
Fax: 605-334-1700

WaeoLLMAN Toll Free: 800-340-3574
FischerRounds.com

o FischerRounds  2s00w. astn st

www.SDMHA.com 3



WELCOME
N EW MEMBERS

GENERAL ASSOCIATE
JR Property Mangement, LLC, Madison Martin & Associates, LLC, Sioux Falls
Bosch Enterprises, Valley Springs Bangs McCullen Law Firm, Rapid City

Orchard Apartments, Colman
Talon, LLC, Sioux Falls

R Did you know all

R the discounts your
membership in SDMHA

S allows you?

. . Background screening with: Discounted Package Rates
Auto-Owners Group gives 9% discount for insurance No Setup Fees
1412 S. Minnesota Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57105 m No Renewal Fees
THE INSURANCE 0: 605-339-3147 F: 605-339-2715

CONNECTION : . & Link to their application with package pricing:
www.insuranceconnection.com . i
Protecting you Is our business WESTERN REPORTING  https://form.jotform.com/60904637356157

¢

Insurance with trust, good advice and good service

Verls Wolman, GLU BV INNONE Dopenent on quantiy — cll or deta
2900 S. Phillips Ave. #100, Sioux Falls, SD 57105 —M— www thorntoncarpets.com
0: 605-334-0004 F: 605-334-1700 - —

www.wollman-insurance.com

NOT A MEMBER, BUT WANT TO BE?
To join go to
www.sdmha.com OR CONTACT

Denise Hanzlik
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
info@sdmha.com

4 MAY/JUNE 2019




24/7

EMERGENCY
SERVICE

Expert Water, Fire, Smoke & Mold Restoration

I

Restoration Services Carpet Cleaning Services

- Water, fire, smoke & mold
damage restoration

« 24-hour emergency response

- Certified service professionals

« Rapid structural drying

- Professional carpet care

- Spot, stain & odor removal

- Tile, grout & hard surface cleaning

- Pet stain removal & decontamination

RAINBOW
INTERNATIONAL
"RESTORATION

We Restore, ] R e &
. 605-271-1111
Y‘C)U Recover < B visal - = rainbowintl.com/siouxfalls

Independently owned & operated franchise | License #13-0001458

SDMHA MEMBERSHIP
CHALLENGE

FOR EVERY NEW FULLY PAID MEMBERSHIP

RECEIVE $25 CASH

HELP US CONTINUE TO GROW THROUGHOUT SOUTH DAKOTA

rrom CONCEPT ™ COMPLETION

New, Used, Refurbished & Remanufactured Fitness Equipment

Fls
e 8

COMMERCIAL DIIIISIGM .
ADVANTAGES

RCIAL

¢« COMPLIMENTARY SITE EVALUATIONS
* TRADES WELCOME

e FINANCING AND LEASE OPTIONS

* EXPERT DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION

A

REPRESENTING THE

FITNESS

INDUSTRY
FOR OVER 20 YEARS

* EXTENDED WARRANTY PLANS
* PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & SERVICE

www.SDMHA.com 5



MEMBERS

LOOKING AHEAD

SDMHA REPRESENTS YOU!
30,185 Total Units « 102 Total Associate Members

JULY AUGUST
2019 2019
9: SDMHA Board Meeting 13: SDMHA Board Meeting
10: Crime Free Housing - Vermillion 15: Sioux Falls Monthly Meeting

11: Committee Meetings: Education, Legislative,
and Merit Awards
Housing Clinic -see page 14
17: Sioux Falls Golf Classic, Brandon

24: New Member Luncheon

31 - Aug 2: NAA Government Affairs Roundtable

SiouxFallsRental:

6 MAY/JUNE 2019



HDSUPPLY

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

YOUR SINGLE-SOURCE  pulll=)s
MRO SUPPLIER

| Semyung
2 “smm\\“‘f“

HD Supply Facilities Maintenance is commited to getting
you what you need, where and when you need it.
We offer:

- Free, next-day delivery*

- More than 100,000 products

- Industry-leading support

Trust us to make your job easier with:
- One-click checkout online
- Easy Order™ App for ordering anywhere

- Custom-made products, including doors,
cabinets, window coverings, and more

- Professional certification and training

- Property improvement and renovation services

WERE ON IT

3 EASY WAYS TO ORDER

(% moBiLe app

1.800.431.3000

hdsupplysolutions.com

www.SDMHA.com 7




SINCE 1970

$695 for Earny our
SDMHA Members

$795 for
Non Members

ke
Cv?l?Eﬁjw’civa
Wl

Register for CAMT today!

October 14 - 18, 2019

HOlidaY Inn City Centre o your Certificate for Apartment Maintenance Technicians and advance your
Sioux Falls, SD career in apartment maintenance. NAAEI developed the CAMT program to provide

the knowledge and tools necessary to run a cost-effective maintenance program.

To reserve your seat: Whether you are a new or experienced maintenance technician, you can improve your:

https://www.sdmha.com/events/camt

* Management of Preventive Maintenance
* Accuracy of Diagnosis of Maintenance Issues
* Ability to Make Cost-Effective Repair/Replacement Decisions

CAMT =2

CERTIFICATE FOR APARTMENT @ CAMT MOduleS:
MAINTENANGE TECHNICIANS -se- TECHNICAL NON-TECHNICALI
¢ Interior & Exterior Maintenance & Repair * Welcome to the Industry
¢ Electrical Maintenance & Repair * Customer Service
* Plumbing Maintenance & Repair * Teamwork
NATIONAL APARTMENT ASSOCIATION * Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning * Time & Project Management
(HVAC) Maintenance & Repair * Money Matters
* Appliance Maintenance & Repair * Documentation & Paperwork
* Maintenance & Emergencies
Presented by: + Safety First
* Compliance
m For More Information Visit: * CAMT has been enhanced with
ProServices FranklinCovey video-based

WWW.NAAHQ.ORG/CAMT courses!

8 MAY/JUNE 2019



Advance your
career from
any location!

Certified Apartment Portfolio Supervisor

CAPSE

CERTIFIED APARTMENT

WE RECOMMEND THIS COURSE for multi-site supervisors with
24 months of multi-site supervision experience.

This brand-new CAPS course will help you rise to the next level in

PORTFOLIO SUPERVISOR® property management. It will prepare you to be an effective portfolio
supervisor which may lead to increased earning potential.
October 14 - 18, 2019

YOU’LL LEARN ABOUT: Holiday Inn City Centre in Sioux Falls, SD

« Achieving ethical excellence

+ Understanding the management agreement and
creating an owner’s report

+ Stakeholder relations with residents, communities,

and municipalities
* Mortgage financing
+ Overseeing the budget process across a portfolio

+ Measuring portfolio performance and property
valuation

+ Investigating and troubleshooting an
underperforming property

« Property acquisition and due diligence
+ Market analysis and property inspections

« Operational and financial analysis inspections

Property development feasibility analysis

Investment strategies, including renovation,
disposition, and refinancing

Key content for the owner/company due diligence
report

Talent development and management throughout
the employee cycle

Managing staff during property sales or purchase

Contemporary issues, including occupancy,
emotional support animals, hoarding, criminal
background checks, RUBS, cybersecurity, and music
licensing

$950 for SODOMHA Members
$1,150 for Non Members

For more information, visit www.haahq.org/CAPS.
To locate an affiliate offering this course near you, visit
www.haahg.org/education-careers/find-a-course.

Available in person and online

Online member price: $1,299
www.GoWithVisto.org

To reserve your seat: https://www.sdmha.com/events/caps

NATIONAL APARTMENT ASSOCIATION

Education Institute

SINCE 1970

www.SDMHA.com 9



Oct. 16 & 17
Holiday Inn City Center, Sioux Falls

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16TH
8:30am - 11:30am
* Contracts, Evictions, Documentation & Disputes, Glen Boomsma

* Does Your Property Need a Boost? Do You? Vital C’s for Leasing!

11:30am - 12:45pm
* Opening Lunch with Keynote Jo Hausman

Tpm =-4pm
e Ethics that Matter (4R), Kolby Johnson

Tpm - 2:30pm
e Dealing with Difficult People, Richard George

2:30pm - 4pm
* Budgeting, Richard George

4:15pm - 6:15pm Property Tour

* The Cascade

* Spring Creek Luxury Living

e Open - do you have a property you want to show?

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 17TH
8:30am - 11:30am
* Fair Housing 2.0, Brian Majerus
* Heating - Electric and Gas, Brian Wilhite (CAMT Instructor)
11:30am - 1:45pm Trade Show
1pm - 1:45pm Lunch will be served
2pm - 5pm
e Abuse Triangle (domestic abuse, child endangerment & human trafficking)
*Environmental (ash bore, recycling & pests)

5:15pm After Party

10 MAY/JUNE 2019
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State Convention Speakers

Anne Sadvosky has been in the apartment industry five decades and is a former V P of
Marketing and Education for Lincoln Property Company. She is a contributing writer for many
publications. She was named one of the top trainers in the industry by MultiHousing News.
Anne is multifaceted, offers many topics, shares skills and tools that are life changing,
common sense, fun but no nonsense. Anne lives in Dallas with her favorite husband, two
funny Chiweinies and two very talkative parrots.

Brian Majerus is a partner in F and M Properties and has previously managed both senior
and market rate apartments. Brian has his NALP and CAM designations and is a faculty
member of NAAEI. He is a past Chair of SD Multi-Housing Association board of directors and
currently serves on the City of Sioux Falls Human Relations Commission. He will be teaching
a new Fair Housing 2.0 class, taking you to the next level.

Brian Wilhite, Wilhite Services began his property management career in 1997 in Oklahoma City, later
moving to Omaha. Brian has worked as a maintenance technician, maintenance supervisor, and Safety and
Facilities trainer, to now training maintenance across the US. Brian assisted in the rewrite of the CAMT test
for our industry. He is currently in the Leadership Lyceum program with NAA. In his free time, he loves
spending time with his beautiful wife and their 5 children.

Glenn Boomsma, Breit Law Office. Glenn lives in Brandon with his wife and has four
children. Glenn received his Doctorate of Law from the University of Oklahoma College of
Law in 1995, and received his Bachelor of Science, Sociology and Criminal Justice Degree
from South Dakota State University in 1992. Glenn has been practicing law at Breit Law
Office, P.C. since 1995. His practice includes frequent court litigation with an emphasis in
real estate, collections, landlord/tenant, business/corporation law, workers compensation
and personal injury law. Glenn is licensed to practice law in South Dakota and Minnesota.

Richard George, NOI Coach. Back by popular demand! Rich will be teaching the Certified
Apartment Portfolio Supervisor course for the week. We are opening two sessions up to the
public to attend: Dealing with Difficult People and Budgeting.

Kolby Johnson of Pro-Ed will be teaching on Ethics that Matter.

Abuse Triangle consists of presentations on: Domestic Abuse by Amy Carter of Children’s Inn; Child
Endangerment by Kristie Kranz of Center for the Prevention of Child Maltreatment; and Human Trafficking by
Megan Assman Davis of Call to Freedom.

Environmental includes presentations on Ash Bore by City of Sioux Falls; Recycling by City of Sioux Falls and
Utility Metering by MultiFamily Utility Company.

Register today at: https://www.sdmha.com/events/2019-state-convention

www.SDMHA.com 11



INTERNATIONAL EAST
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Reserve your booth today at

//\www . sdmha.com/events/trade-show-2019

https

Sponsorships are available under the State Convention event



~RARLS

TV  AUDIO * APPLIANCES * FURNITURE
CONTRACT BUILDER DIVISION

See us for all of.your multi-housing needs!
o~ Appliances & Electronics ,

< Air Conditioning v !

e Coin-Operated Laundry:

e Full Contract Sales Team

o Professional Installation

» Full Service Team with over 100 Years of Experience!

LIOLF | Whjﬂﬂool“ CI; LG FRIGIDAIRE KitchenAid' MJENN-AIR E]Electrolux
Jerry Moser 605-759-0457 - Tom Boyum 605-929-9915 - Brad Thoelke 605-941-1420

2921 W. 41st Street, Sioux Falls, SD * 605-336-3244 - contractsales@karlsinc.com * www.karlsonline.com

AFFORDABLE RENTALS

WELCOME

Offering someone a place to call home is one rewarding experience. That's
why SDHDA has the resources any South Dakota property manager

or owner needs to get the word out about their available units, along
with plenty of useful tips on property management in our blog.

SDHOUSINGSEARCH.COM

SOUTH DAKOTA

OUSING

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

605-773-3181 | sdhda.org 1=}

www.SDMHA.com 13




SIOUX FALLS AREA

RENTAL PROPERTY OWNERS

You're Invited to:

HOUSIN
CLINIC

Thursday, July 11, 2019

4pm — 6pm

Monks House of Ale Repute
420 E 8th St

Have a beverage, bring your questions and let’s talk.

Experts in the fields of Insurance, legal and tax will be

present to talk with.

14 MAY/JUNE 2019




CIHAPTER NIEWS

BLACK HILLS

No meetings in July or August

September 12" Black Hills Golf Classic

Shotgun: 12:30pm

Steak Supper: S5pm

Sponsorship and Golf information at:
https://www.sdmha.com/events/black-hills-golf-classic-2019

October 15™ Vital C’s of Leasing with Anne Sadvosky

July 19t

BROOKINGS

Fair Housing, 9:45am — Noon @ Brookings Public Library, 515 3" St.
presented by: High Plains Fair Housing Center & SDHDA.
Register at: www.highplainsthc.org

July 22

MITCHEILL

Fair Housing, 10am — Noon @ Mitchell Public Library, 221 N Duff St
presented by: High Plains Fair Housing Center & SDHDA.
Register at: www.highplainsthc.org

July 10™

VERMILILION

Crime Free Housing Class 8am — Spm
Contact Lt. Luke Trowbridge at ltrowbridge@vermillionpd.org or
(605) 677-7070 for more information or to register to attend.

www.SDMHA.com 15



SDMHA BUYERS GUIDE
SIOUX FALLS CHAPTER

ADVERTISING
ARVIG MEDIA

COSTAR- APT FINDER-APTS .COM

MY RENTERS GUIDE

(605)351-7350
(612)799-2733
(605)221-1030

RENTPATH

SIOUX FALLS RENTAL.COM

SIOUX FALLS SHOPPING NEWS

APPLIANCES
DENNY’S APPLIANCE

KARL'S TV & APPLIANCE INC

MAHLANDERS

WHIRLPOOL

APPRAISAL SERVICES
(B RICHARD ELLIS

ELWOOD & MARTIN APPRAISALS, LLC
ROGERS APPRAISAL SERVICE, INC

SHAYKETT APPRAISAL COMPANY INC

ATTORNEY SERVICES

BREIT LAW OFFICES, P.C.

CHRISTOPHERSON,ANDERSON,PAULSON & FIDELER

AUTOMATION

(701)799-8214
(605)940-5389
(605)339-3633

(605)261-9314
(605)336-3244
(605)336-7798
(303)803-4141

(605)201-0684
(605)271-0351
(605)331-0144
(605)332-3553

(605)336-8234
(605)336-1030

PAUL ZWEIFEL, LLC
BANKING SERVICES
BANK MIDWEST

CORTRUSTBANK .....................

DACOTAHBANK ......................

FIRST DAKOTA NATIONAL BANK

FIRST PREMIER BANK ............

FIRST SAVINGS BANK............

FRONTIERBANK....................
GREAT WESTERN BANK.............

METABANK .........cccocovviinnns

MINNWEST BANK....................

SECURITY NATIONAL BANK ....

WELLS FARGO BANK................

BUILDING SUPPLIES
ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS..

CONTRACTORS SIDING, WINDOWS & ROOFING SUPPLY

MENARDS .........ceoviiciiiinnes

MENARDS EAST OF SIOUX FALLS

PARK SUPPLY OF AMERICA INC.

PRIMESOURCE BUILDING PRODUCTS.
CABLE & INTERNET
CENTURVYLINK..........ccoovvvennne.

FARR TECHNOLOGIES.............

MIDCO.........cooiiines

VAST BROADBAND.................

(605)940-0866

(605)444-2081
(605)444-4038
(605)367-6412
(605)333-8218
(605)357-3039
(605)977-4120
(605)332-3832
(605)336-4442
(605)782-1820
(605)323-3851
(605)977-9005
(605)575-7502

(605)331-4410
(605)334-7070
(605)362-7159
(605)357-7310
(651)398-5521
(303)803-4141

(605)670-3768
(605)929-2656h
(800)888-1300
(605)965-9574

CARPET CLEANING/REPAIR/EMERGENCY SERVICES

CREW ...,

EXTREMELY CLEAN..................

16 MAY/JUNE 2019

(605)965-2727
(605)582-2237

INTEK CLEANING & RESTORATION

(605)334-9716

RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL OF SIOUX FALLS

RAPID CITY RESTORATION

....................... (605)271-1111
(605)858-1027

SRM-SERVICE MASTER RECOVERY MGMT

COLLECTIONS
BREIT LAW OFFICES, P.C.

)
)
)
)

................................... (320)293-1216

(605)336-8234

CONCRETE

CONCRETE SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED
DATA

ALN NETWORK.....................

605-331-5267

CENTURYLINK

................ (800)643-6416x220
(605)670-3768

FARR TECHNOLOGIES

(605)929-2656

FINANCING
BANK MIDWEST.........

605)444-2081

CORTRUST BANK .......

605)444-4038

DACOTAHBANK .........

605)367-6412

ERNST CAPITAL GROUP

605)271-7172

FIRST DAKOTA NATIONAL BANK

605)333-8218

FIRST PREMIER BANK

605)357-3039

FIRST SAVINGS BANK

605)977-4120

FRONTIER BANK........

GREAT WESTERN BANK

605)336-4442

METABANK ................

605)782-1820

MINNWEST BANK.....

605)323-3851

NORTHMARQ CAPITAL

402)343-0468

SECURITY NATIONAL BANK

605)977-9005

WELLS FARGO BANK..

605)575-7502

FITNESS EQUIPMENT
2ND WIND EXERCISE EQUIPMENT

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)332-3832
)
)
)
)
)
)

(605)490-5379

FLOORING & SUPPLIERS

FLOORING AMERICA

(605)342-8304

FREED’S FLOORS.......

(605)519-6299

SHAW INDUSTRIES....

(605)270-3530

THORNTON CARPET SALES

(605)368 2568x2104

WALDEN CARPETS, INC.

(605)361-6199

GARAGE FLOOR

JERZAKING. ... (605)310-5574
GOVERNMENT
CITY OF SIOUX FALLS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT .......ccovuuunens (605)367-8180

CITY OF SIOUX FALLS PLANNING & BUILDING SERVICES............ (605)367-1896

SD HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

................................. (605)773-3181

HARDWARE & MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS

(605)331-4410

MENARDS

(605)362-7159

MENARDS EAST OF SIOUX FALLS

MOEN

)
605)357-7310
)

NYBERG’S ACE HARDWARE

(
(800)628-0569
(605)336-6474

INSURANCE
COR INSURANCE .......

605)977-5900

FISCHER ROUNDS INSURANCE

PRIEBE INSURANCE AGENCY INC

THE INSURANCE CONNECTION

605)339-3147

LAUNDRY
BDS LAUNDRY MANAGEMENT

(605)
(605)334-0004
(605)323-2811
(605)

(888)286-7810




CSCSERVICEWORKS ... (970)667-7586
LAWN CARE & LANDSCAPING

WELLER BROTHERS ............coevviiiiicicinnnns (605)351-4748
LOCKSMITH

FRED THE FIXER.........ccoooiiiiicccrienne (605)334-5411
MOLD INSPECTION & CLEANUP

CREW ... (605)965-2727
EXTREMELY CLEAN...........cccoovimviviicinirciinn, (605)582-2237
INTEK CLEANING & RESTORATION..................... (605)334-9716
RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL OF SIOUX FALLS............cccocvvurvannnn. (605)271-1111
RAPID CITY RESTORATION..............cocovcvcrnn. (605)858-2726
SRM-SERVICE MASTER RECOVERY MGMT.............cccovvrerreeranens (320)293-1216
ODOR REMOVAL

AIRE-MASTER OF THE PLAINS .............ccovvvnnnes (605)275-0302
CREW ... (605)965-2727
INTEK CLEANING & RESTORATION..................... (605)334-9716
RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL OF SIOUX FALLS............cccccvvrueneen. (605)271-1111
RAPID CITY RESTORATION............covveecrnn. (605)858-1027
SRM-SERVICE MASTER RECOVERY MGMT.............cccoorrrecrirerinenn (320)293-1216
PACKAGE MANAGEMENT

LISS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC..................... (402)734-4900
PAINT & WALL COVERINGS

BFB PAINTING, INC.........ccooevieiiiccicnne (605)376-7755
DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS ..........coovvevecrrennnne (605)334-2051
PPG......ooooiereiecieeecee s nienes (605)334-2179
PATROL

SIOUX MERCHANT PATROL INC. _.................... (605)334-9357
PEST CONTROL

PLUNKETT'S PESTCONTROL.............ccccovcvannennn. (800)434-6117
PRESTO X PEST CONTROL...........ccovvvcrcrnn. (484)709-7287
PET SERVICES

DOOGOODERS...........ccccoevvmriiiiiiriciins (605)254-2145

PLUMBING, HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

FRISBEES PLUMBING & HEATING.................... (605)338-6321
HANDER PLUMBING & HEATING..................... (605)339-9633
MIDWESTERN MECHANICAL INC................... (605)339-3963
(800)
(605)

MOEN.......coiiiicne 800)628-0569
TRANE........oooircis 605)336-8500
REAL ESTATE

LEE SCHELLING REAL ESTATE..............cccocvunnenn. (605)582-2119
NAISIOUXFALLS ..........ooovocccnienne (605)357-7100
REALTOR® ASSOCIATION OF THE SIOUX EMPIRE......................... (605)334-4752
RECYCLING & SANITATION

KIEFFER SANITATION (605)342-5575

SCRAP MART.........cooovviiiiniinisiciiis (605)359-1968
NOVAK SANITARY SERVICE..................cccccouuen. (605)338-7126
RESIDENT SCREENING

JFIELDS AND ASSOCIATES, LLC (605)791-7007
WESTERN REPORTING INC...........oovovrcranens (801)417-0434
ROOFING

ROOF MAXX (605)610-9255

RUMMAGE SALES

RUMMAGESALES.COM (605)362-7272

SECURITY
SAFE-N-SECURE, INC.........cooviiiiieieceeeiseeiseine (605)543-5068
SEWER DRAINING CLEANING
AROUND THE CLOCK/DRAINMASTER...........ccvvreirrirrreiereieireins (605)335-0384
SOFTWARE
CENTURYLINK (605)670-3768
FARRTECHNOLOGIES .............cooovreeeeeeieeeeieiseeseeseseieieene (605)929-2656
TAX PLANNING
ICSTAXING ..t s (605)929-6942
TENANT ASSISTANCE
HOMELESS ADVISORY BOARD (605)978-7021
SIOUX FALLS HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT ............cccovvvernrrcnnene. (605)332-0704
TITLE COMPANIES
LAND TITLE GUARANTY .....coovmiiiiiirieei e (605)336-1095
STEWARTTITLE CO........oeccicircereieeeneeeeeseeeienaeneeeies (605)339-3199
TOWING
ALL AMERICAN TOWING.........ccoocvmimiricierciniienineisenenisenennne (605)332-3100
UTILITY BILLING
LISS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC.............cooovrrrrrrrerrereieieene (402)734-4900
WATER DAMAGE RESTORATION
CREW ...t bbb (605)965-2727
EXTREMELY CLEAN ........oooiieiieieiretreieeieieseteiseiseiseieneeeneine (605)582-2237
INTEK CLEANING & RESTORATION.........cc.cvvmveiicicriiicriiicnnens (605)334-9716
RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL OF SIOUX FALLS (605)271-1111
RAPID CITY RESTORATION (605)858-1027
SRM-SERVICE MASTER RECOVERY MGMT..............ccoovverrrrrrnnns (320)293-1216
WINDOWS
ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS..........cooverrrreieireineireieireienenennes (605)331-4410
MENARDS ...ttt seaes (605)362-7159
MENARDS EAST OF SIOUX FALLS ..........cooevmecnccnericnnes (605)357-7310
SDMHA BUYERS GUIDE
RAPID CITY CHAPTER

CARPET CLEANING/WATER DAMAGE RESTORATION/
ODOR REMOVAL

RAPID CITY RESTORATION...........coovmeecieieecieiciieinnes (605)858-2726
COLLECTIONS

CREDIT COLLECTION BUREAU.............cceviiiriiiciiieinicinens (605)391-5666
FLOORING

FLOORING AMERICA ..........coooviiiiiiiiiciiisissiiiinas (605)342-8304
FREED'S FLOORS............ccoooiiiiiiiiiececiiisiieiieieninns (605)519-6299
LAUNDRY
CSCSERVICEWORKS............oonveecieicneeereenienesesesenaenenens (970)667-7586
RECYCLING & SANITATION

KIEFFER SANITATION..........cooovviiiiriciiicisiiniiaes (605)342-5575
RESIDENT SCREENING

JFIELDS AND ASSOCIATES, LLC............ocvoiiicciccicines (605)791-7007
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City of Sioux Falls Building Permit Data
January through June 2019

2017 2018 2019

Number of Permits Issued 3,502 3,053 3,547
Total Value of Permits Issued $340,288,617 $344,700,414 $350,541,020
New Residential S123.5M S107.5M S108.1M
Residential Addition & Remodel S21.2M S22.1M S$32.1M
New Commercial S112.8M S153.3M S114.6M
Commercial Addition & Remodel S82.8M S61.8M S95.7M
Totals $340.3M $344.7M $350.5M

New Commercial

Manufacturing S4.4M S7.7M $6.6M
Office, Institutional, Educational S30.8M S64.3M $6.9M
Apartments S41.1M S$42.3M $36.9M
Other Commercial $36.5M $39.1M S$64.2M
Totals $112.8M $153.4M $114.6M

New Residential

Single-Family Units 429 363 340
Duplex Units 6 2 2

Townhome Units 201 161 155
Multiple Family Units 464 412 338
Totals 1,100 938 835
Manufactured New Housing Placements 27 18 10

Source: Building Service Division. For Question, call 367-8670.
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SDMHA GOLF CLASSIC

Wednesday, July 17, 2019

HARLS-

ODNTRACT BUILDER DIVISIO)

Brandon Golf Course
Shotgun Start at 11am

(E) First PREMIER Bank
PREMIER Bankcard

Registration Opens at 9am

4 Person Best Ball | 18 holes

Registration fee of $105

per golfer includes:

18 holes of golf, 2 mulligans
per golfer, 2 carts per 4 person
team, and steak dinner with 2
drinks each

3 flights

Prizes awarded for:

1st & 2nd place

Straightest Drive  Longest Drive

Closest to the Pin  Shortest Drive
Longest Putt HOLE IN ONE'S

AVAILABLE SPONSORSHIPS

EAGLE: $1,200
* Hole in One Sponsor
* Banner on Clubhouse
* Recognition on Handouts
& Rental Review
* 4 Person Golf Team w/Meals

BIRDIE: $900

& Rental Review

* Beverage Cart Signage
* Recognition on Handouts

HOLE: $300 PAR: $125

* Signage at Hole * Signage at

* Recognition on Handouts Putting Green
& Rental Review * 1 Meal Ticket

* 4 Person Golf Team w/Meals * 1 Meal Ticket

Registration Form
Online:https://www.sdmha.com/events/golf-

classic-sioux-falls
Sponsorship Level

Company:

Name: Hndicap_
Name: Hndicap_
Name: Hndicap_
Name: Hndicap_

10% Early Bird Discount Deadline Jun 1st
Registration Deadline July 13th

$ Sponsorship
x$105=% Member
x$125=9% Non Member
x $30=3% Addt'l Meal
(2 Mulligans are included in pricing)
Subtotal $
10% Discount $
Total Due $
Name:
Card #:
Exp. Date: CVC:

Billing Address:

NO refunds or cancellations after July 10th
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SDMHA Mission:

To provide leadership, advocacy, education and professionalism to our residential rental industry
members comprised of owners, management and suppliers throughout South Dakota.




